0% 02 .

IS LA
No 2119 of 2013
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION

MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

T

Before the His Honour Judge Pelling QC iSFEB 2013 o
Sitting as Judge of the High Court Loy
8" February 2013

Z

IN THE MATTER OF A & T ENGINEERING LIMITED (IN
ADMINISTRATION)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON the Petitton of A& T Eﬁ‘gineqn_ng Limited (“the Company™’), by Jonathan Guy
Lord and Robert Lochmohr Cooksey, the jont Admimstrators of the Company,
appointed 1n accordance with a notice of appointment filed with this Court on 15

February 2012, presented on 30 January 2013

AND UPON heanng Counsel for the Administrators

AND UPON reading the evidence comprised 1n the witness statement of Jonathan

Guy Lord made on 29 January 2013 and the exhibits thereto

AND UPON the Court being satisfied that these proceedings are main proceedings as

defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

WEDNESDAY

27/02/2013 #174
COMPANIES HOUSE

A



)

IT IS ORDRED that

1 The appointment of the Joint Admumstrators shall cease to have effect

pursuant to paragraph 79 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

2 The Joint Adminstrators shall be discharged from all liability pursuant to
paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 fourteen days after

the filing of their final receipts and payments account

3 The Company be wound up by this Court under the provisions of the

Insolvency Act 1986

4 Jonathan Guy Lord be appointed as Liquidator of the Company pursuant to

Section 140 of the Insolvency Act 1986

5 The Admimistrators’ costs of this petihion be paid as an expense of the winding

up







Reference: LQD3843175

Pursuant to Section 130(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.21(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986

The Registrar of Companies
Liguidation Section
Room 1 03

Companies House
DX 33050 Cardiff

Name of Company
A & T Engineering Limited

NOTCH

S.130(1)
R4.21(3)

For official use

Company Number

3254369

I, P Baxter, Official Receiver, of 2nd Floor, Cunard Building, Pier Head, LIVERPQOOL, L3
1DS enclose a copy of the court's notice of the winding-up order made against the company

on 8 February 2013 for filing on the company's file.

| also enclose a copy of the winding-up order for filng on the company's file

Date 25 February 2013

1

P Baxter
Official Receiver

or

icial Use

Liquidation Post Room
Section




